
 

9709/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 8 June 2016 

9709/16 

JUR 266 
RESPR 4 
FIN 334 
CADREFIN 25 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2015/0204 (NLE)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2016/804 of 17 May 2016 amending 

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 609/2014 on the methods and procedure for 
making available the traditional, VAT and GNI-based own resources and 
on the measures to meet cash requirements 

 (OJ L 132, 21.5.2016, p. 85) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: MT 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Mrs. Liesbeth A Campo: 

 email: liesbeth.acampo@minbuza.nl 

106778/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 08/06/16

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:9709/16;Nr:9709;Year:16&comp=9709%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:9709/16;Nr:9709;Year:16&comp=9709%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20266;Code:JUR;Nr:266&comp=JUR%7C266%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RESPR%204;Code:RESPR;Nr:4&comp=RESPR%7C4%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20334;Code:FIN;Nr:334&comp=FIN%7C334%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CADREFIN%2025;Code:CADREFIN;Nr:25&comp=CADREFIN%7C25%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2015;Nr:0204;Code:NLE&comp=0204%7C2015%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2016/80;Nr:2016;Year:80&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:609/2014;Nr:609;Year:2014&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:132;Day:21;Month:5;Year:2016;Page:85&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

9709/16     1 
ANNESS JUR  MT 
 

ANNESS 

RETTIFIKA 

tar-Regolament tal-Kunsill (UE, Euratom) 2016/804 tas-17 ta' Mejju 2016 li jemenda r-

Regolament (UE, Euratom) Nru 609/2014 dwar il-metodi u l-

- - -VAT u 

-ING u dwar il- -  

(Il- -

-raba' premessa, it-tieni sentenza, 

"L- - - -

trattament inugwali tal-Istati Membri." 

"L-  il- -Unjoni u twassal -

trattament inugwali tal-Istati Membri." 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=106778&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:9709/16;Nr:9709;Year:16&comp=9709%7C2016%7C



